658 Current to Position Converters
1250-DB-100-0-00 Page 346 of 398Barber-Colman Company, Loves Park, IL
A
ct
ua
to
rs
Series 658

to
rs
Ordering Information
MODEL 6  5  8    -  0  0  0      -  0  0  0  -    -
Field No. 1   2    3     4         5   6    7     8       9        10  11 12       13         14     15
Fields 1, 2, 3.  BASE MODEL
Field 4.  MOUNTING STYLE
A - Actuator
B - In-panel (flange)
Fields 5, 6, 7.  RESERVED
Field 8.  ENCLOSURE
0 - Standard Mount, Standard Housing
1 - Standard Mount, Rain Tight Housing (658A only)
2 - EA7X Mount, Standard Housing (658A only)
3 - EA7X Mount, Rain Tight Housing (658A only)
Field 9.  INPUT SIGNAL
1 - 4 to 20 mAdc
2 - 4 to 12 mAdc
3 - 12 to 20 mAdc
4 - 2 to 12 mAdc
5 - 2 to 7 mAdc
6 - 7 to 12 mAdc
8 - Other.  See "special" fields 13, 14, 15.
Fields 10, 11, 12.  RESERVED
Fields 13, 14, 15.  SPECIAL
0 - 00 None
0 - 50 1 to 5 mAdc into   1 kΩ
0 - 51 0 to 5 mAdc into 250 Ω
0 - 52 2 to 42 mAdc into 100 Ω
0 - 53 5 to 10 mAdc into 250 Ω
0 - 54 16 to 20 mAdc into 250 Ω
0 - 55 0 to 5 Vdc input signal
0 - 56 1 to 5 Vdc input signal
0 - 57 6 to 9 Vdc input signal
0 - 58 3 to 15 Vdc input signal
0 - 59 0 to 10 mAdc input signal into 250 Ω
0 - 60 10 to 50 mAdc input signal into 100 Ω
0 - 62 0 to 10 Vdc input signal
0 - 63 4 to 14 mAdc input signal into 250 Ω
0 - 64 10 to 20 mAdc input signal into 250 Ω
0 - 65 Purge option, left side mount (Model 658A only)
0 - 66 Purge option, right side mount (Model 658A only)
0 - 67 Right side mount, no purge (Model 658A only)
658 Current to Position Converters
1250-DB-100-0-00 Page 348 of 398Barber-Colman Company, Loves Park, IL
A
ct
ua
to
rs
Dual output heat/cool controllers with outputs of  2 to 12 mAdc or 4 to 20
mAdc constant current and on/off.
Specifications
Input Signal: Adjustable to controller spans ranging from 4 to 16 mAdc.  Input circuit is isolated from
both output circuit and ground.
Input Signal Zero : Adjustable from 2 to 16 mAdc.
Input Impedance: 250 Ω. Other impedances obtained by adding external series or parallel resistors.
Input/Output Connections: Color coded pigtail leads on Model 658A.
Numbered barrier terminal strip on Model 658B.
Load: Low, medium or high torque electric actuators.
Feedback Slidewire Inputs: 90 to 1000 Ω.
Grounded Input: Grounding any input wire will not cause damage.
Open Circuit Input: Will drive actuator to low position.
Series Operation: No offset in control point when operated in tandem.
Overranging: No effect from 100% overrange signal.
Deadband: Deadband is the difference between the input signal which will drive the motor one way
and the level which will drive it the other way.  The percent of deadband adjustment is
dependent on the input signal span.  For example, 2 to 12 mA — 2% to 8% of input span;
4 to 20 mA — 1.2% to 4.8% of input span.
Linearity: 0.15% of slidewire.
Ambient Temperature Limits:
-25 to 58°C.
Power Consumption: 7.0 VA at 120 or 240 Vac, 50 or 60 Hz.